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Zoe Simone Woolard

Director Information

Title
Name
Postcode

Miss
Zoe Simone Woolard
SS54DQ

Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
ROOFINGSERVE LTD

WINDOWSERVE LTD

PLASTERSERVE LTD
PLASTERSERVE LTD

HEATSERVE LTD
SOLARSERVE LTD
GASSERVE LTD
PESTSERVE LTD
PATSERVE LTD
SPARKSERVE LTD
LOCKSERVE LTD
PATSERVE LTD
DRAINAGESERVE LTD

SECURESERVE LTD

HANDYSERVE LTD

N/A* - no information available

September 1980

Number

Number
06847731

06484852

06484865
06484865

06472775

06847110

06472776

06484854

06847712

06472769

06472242

06847712

06847732

06484868

06486557

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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912669425
912669425
33 White Hart Lane
Hockley
Essex
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Director
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Director
14/04/2009 Director
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Director
14/04/2009 Director
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
14/04/2009 Company
Secretary
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WOODSERVE LTD
WOODSERVE LTD

AIRCONSERVE LTD

BUILDERSERVE LTD

CLEANSERVE LTD

HEATSERVE LTD

SECURESERVE LTD
ROOFINGSERVE LTD
DRAINAGESERVE LTD
TILESERVE LTD

HANDYSERVE LTD
PESTSERVE LTD
AIRCONSERVE LTD
GLAZESERVE LTD

TILESERVE LTD
GLAZESERVE LTD
BUILDERSERVE LTD
PLUMBSERVE LTD

ACCESSERVE LTD
LOCKSERVE LTD

PLUMBSERVE LTD
SOLARSERVE LTD

SPARKSERVE LTD

CLEANSERVE LTD
ACCESSERVE LTD

GASSERVE LTD
WINDOWSERVE LTD
ALL SERVE LTD
ALL SERVE LTD

PAINTSERVE LTD

N/A* - no information available

06847665
06847665

06847620

06847630

06847736

06472775

06484868
06847731
06847732
06484862

06486557
06484854
06847620
06472237

06484862
06472237
06847630
06472244

06847758
06472242
06472244
06847110

06472769

06847736
06847758

06472776
06484852
06475464
06475464

06484860

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009

14/04/2009

14/04/2009

14/04/2009

14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009

14/04/2009
14/04/2009

14/04/2009
14/04/2009
31/03/2009
31/03/2009

20/03/2009

912669425

Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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PAINTSERVE LTD

TRADES ACADEMY LIMITED
EMERGENCY REPAIR SOLUTIONS
LTD

TRADES ACADEMY LIMITED

SERVE LOCAL LIMITED

SAS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

LIMITED
SAFE AND SECURE SERVICES LTD

N/A* - no information available

06484860

06412088

06477778

06412088

06437403

06412078

04875329

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/03/2009

16/05/2008

18/01/2008

04/12/2007

04/12/2007

04/12/2007

27/08/2003

912669425

16/05/2008

16/05/2008

Director
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



